G.D.B. INC.

1291, route 235, Bedford, (Québec) JOJ 1A0
Tél. : (450) 248-3135 Fax : (450) 248-4740

7 TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS On Balts For:
\ BEARING CARRIER 14 Ft Lbs. FLYWHEEL 4" R

UNLOADER COVER 9  Ft, Lbs, SIGHT GLASS 14 FL Ls.
" o2 ow o 20 AFTERCOOLER 14 Fe Lbs. CYLINDER 19 Filbs
INTERCOOLER 14 Ft Lbs, ROD M OFLLbs
VALVE RETAINERS 51 Ft, Lbs. HEAD 32 Pt Lbs,
VALVE COVER 14 FtLbs. VALVE 9 FuLlbs

6 SIDE COVER 14 Ft, Lbs,



<3

=8y

LELLRYUBLESSAS SO ERUEERER

ACP114012
ACIOT0015
ACPOSS0051
ACPOTE-DOL ]
ACPO56-0013
ACPOS30156
ACPO1-0004
ACPOSE-0084

G.D.B. INC

1291, route 235, Bedtord, (Québec) JOJ 1A0
®  Tél : (450) 208-3135 Fax : (450) 2484740

ICM-10C

DESCRIFTION

SHIM - Bearing Adj., 005 Thick
SHIM - Bearing Adj., 010 Thick
SHIM - Bearng Ad],, 020 Thick

POLT - M6 x 20wim Lg.
VALVE « Air, w' Valve Corc
NUT - Damss, MI0
HOUSING « Centrifugal Unlosder
OASKET

DOLT » M# x Towem Ly
WASHER - Lock, Sam
PLUG « Od Draam
GASKET - Sight Glass Flange
FLANGE « w/ Sight Glasa
BOLT + M8 x J0men L,
CRANKCASE
OASKET « Slde Cover
COVER « Sie

WASHER ~

BEARMNG SET « Fromt
BOLT « M16 x $0mm
KEY - Flywhes!
FLYWIHILEL - 19° O D,

Musi De Purchased Sepaatcly
NUT - Mié
WASHER - Lock, |
BEARMNG CARRIER « Front
SEAL - Shall

RING SET + High oo
PISTON - High Prossure

PIN - Wiist, High Presyeee
ROD « Cosnexting
INSERTY - Beaving

BOLT - Rod, MI0 x 43mum Lg.
WASHIER - Lock, 10mm
RING - Resalning

RING SET - Low Messure
PISTON - Low Pressure

PN - Wrist, Low Pressure.
WASHER - Copper, 46 0.0 x 411D
BOLT ~ Cyfinder, M10 x 20mm Lg.

AFTERCOOLER

“GASKET - Masifold, Altercooker
ELBOW « Manifold, Aftercooler
WASHER « Lock, bam
DOLY « Mandfohd, M8 x 25nm Ly
VALVE - Presswe Relief, 225 PSE

HEAD - Cybiader
BOLT « Head, M12 x M0mem Lg
WASHER - MI2
GASKET - aterooles

NUT - Conduit, 1*

A |
: S

-
——-.n.-::nun.--i.uuu——-— o B

238

"



233§ =u@du=sse Sgaese sa

PART NO.

ACTOIS09T

ACPOSS-0051
ACPOTR-0011
ACPUN-000%

ACP107-0015
ACPIIS-0112

ICM-10C

DESCRIFTION

WASULR - Copper
L6200, x 1.368" LD,

INTAKE VALVE ASSY - Luw Pressus
INTAKE VALVE ASSY « High Pressure
EXHAUST VALVE ASSY - High & Low
SPACER - latsie Valve

VALVE - Pressure Relief, 75 'S

CYLINDER
GASKET - Cylender / Cranicase
SERVICE PARTS KITS

Compiete Guaket Kit For 10 1P tacludes:
OASKET - Cyfiedes / Cranihease
UASKET - Front Cover
OASKET - Siske Cover

GASKET « Manifold, Alercooler
GASKET - Intsacoolcs

WASHER - Copger

420D x AXLD,
WASHER - Copper

1L42* 0.0, x 1.368* L.

WASHER « Copper, 6600 x 411D

Valve Gasket Kl For 10 I laciudes:

HOLDER - Weight
Overbaul Kit For 10 1UF Includen:
ELEMENT - Fiter Keplacoment
Complee Gasket Kit

INSERT -

Bearing
NING SET - Low Measses
RING SET - Hyh Mresune

PRAD AN

MMMN MENNEL s>

e ]

-

"o

1n

L

A -
E




